

WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CORRIGENDUM – I

TENDER NO. WTL/HC/MFD/22-23/035 DATED 30.01.2023

Sl. No.	Section No.	Page /Clause No.	Existing Clause Description	Clarification / Revised clause
1	SECTION – D INSTRUCTION TO BIDDER	Page No.: 10, Sl. No. 15.	TIME SCHEDULE FOR DELIVERY & INSTALLATION Delivery within 6 weeks after receiving of Work Order throughout West Bengal and 8 weeks for Andaman Nicobar Island. Installation within 2 weeks after delivery for both West Bengal and Andaman	TIME SCHEDULE FOR DELIVERY & INSTALLATION Delivery within 8 weeks after receiving of Work Order throughout West Bengal and 10 weeks for Andaman Nicobar Island. Installation within 2 weeks after delivery for both West Bengal and Andaman
2	SECTION – I Technical specification with compliance statement	Page No.: 27, Sl. No. 43	Energy Star (EPA) ver 5.0 / BEE India Star ver 1	Energy Star (EPA) ver 5.0 / BIS /BEE India Star ver 1
3	SECTION – I Technical specification with compliance statement	Page No.: 26, Sl. No. 30 to 36	FAX features: Modem Speed: Up to 33.6 Kbps, Memory Capacity: Up to 100 pages, Coded Dial: Up to 99 dials, Receive Mode: FAX only, Manual, Answering, Fax/ TelAuto Switch, Memory Backup: Permanent fax memory back-up, Other Fax Features: Plain Paper Fax, EPABX Compatible, Auto Redial, FAX Activity Reports, FAX Activity Result Reports, FAX Activity Management Reports,	Remove these clause
4	SECTION – I Technical specification with compliance statement	Page No.: 26, Sl. No. 37	Connectivity and software- Standard Interface(s): USB 2.0 High-Speed, 10/100 Base-T Ethernet (Network), Phone Line Port	Connectivity and software- Standard Interface(s): USB 2.0 High-Speed, 10/100 Base-T Ethernet (Network)

WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

5	SECTION – B Eligibility Criteria	Page No.: 6, Sl. No. 8	The Bidder must have own Support Service Centre with Manpower in Kolkata and Service personnel at least at two Districts (especially one at North Bengal) in West Bengal and also for Andaman & Nicobar Island so that any call reported can be attended within the response time. The detailed Support Service center with manpower for the bidder should be submitted	The Bidder /OEM must have own Support Service Centre with Manpower in Kolkata and Service personnel at least at two Districts (especially one at North Bengal) in West Bengal so that any call reported can be attended within the response time. The detailed Support Service with manpower for the bidder should be submitted. For Andaman & Nicobar Island the service will be rendered from West Bengal.
6	SECTION – I Technical specification with compliance statement	Page No.: 26, Sl. No. 25	Scanner Compatibility: SANE Family of Scanners (SANE Project Supported Device)	Scanner Compatibility: SANE Family of Scanners (SANE Project Supported Device) / TWAIN / WIA